
   

            *Available for selected model

Install the battery

1. Remove the screw

2. Install the CR2032 battery 3. Install the cover

2Specification1Product introduction

Safety Notice

3. LED will start flashing

2. Hold“RESET”to 6s

Reset / Paring3 Remote mode4

1. Remove the screw

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Install the cover

Remote mode4.1 Remote mode4.2

Instruction Manual
Smart Button

English

Communication:

Power supply:

Working range:

Ingress protection:

Dimensions:

Operating temperature:

Working humidity:

Life of battery:

Product size

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth Low Energy*

Battery CR2032 3V DC

25m Open Area

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 years (General use)

45*45*12.5mm

Frequency band:

Maximum radio transmit power:

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, das 
Installationsvideo und die Funktion seinführung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el video 
de instalación y la introducción de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, la 
vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на русском 
языке, видео по установке и описание функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il video 
di installazione e la guida alle funzionalita. Video di installazione e 
funzionalita

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo de 
instalação e a introdução das funções

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy instalacyjne i funkcje
First time to add smart
light MUST press the

button to activate memory

Mode swap 4.4 Scenario mode4.5 Scenario mode4.6 Scenario mode4.7

3click

Scenario 
mode

Remote 
mode

Remote mode4.3

B. Control description under remote mode

Note:The above functions may be different depending 
on the model of the smart bulb 

Single Press
On

Single Press
Set the color 
temperature

Dual Press
Off

Long Press >3s
Dimming

Download The MOES APP 5

If you have connected 5G WiFi network, please disconnect 5G 
WiFi network firstly and connect 2.4G WiFi network.

2. Registration or Log in.
- Download“MOES”Application.
- Enter the Register/Login interface, tap“Register” to create an 
account by enteringyour phone number to get verifcation codeand
“Set password”. Choose “Log in” if youalready have a MOES 
account.

1. Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR 
code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility than Tuya 
Smart/Smart LifeApp, functional well for scene controlled by Siri, 
widget and scene recommendations as the fully new customized 
service.
(Note: Tuva Smart/Smart Life App still works.but MOES App is highly 
recommended)

Note: 

Ensure the device is within the effective signal coverage of your 
smart ZigBee gateway for successful connection into the 
ZigBee gateway in Smart Life APP.

1. Make sure your MOES APP has successfully connected to a 
Zigbee gateway.

2.Enter the gateway.Please follow the picture below to finish as 
“Add subdevice→LED already blink,and the connecting will take 
about 10-120 seconds to complete depending on your network 
condition.

3.Add the device successfully, you can edit the name of the 
device to enter the device page by click “Done”.

Steps for connecting the APP to the device6.1 Steps for connecting the APP to the device6.2 Steps for connecting the APP to the device6.3

ZigBee wireless switch is a wireless switchgear developed on 
the basis of ZigBee protocol. It utilizes ZigBee technology for 
wireless communication, enabling on/off control of various 
types of loads such as LED, incandescent, fluorescent, and 
tungsten lamps. With the corresponding host, users can use 
mobile phones for remote control, which is convenient and 
practical.

1.Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify or attempt to repair 
this product by yourself. This work should be performed by 
authorized professionals.

2.Product batteries should be recycled and must be recycled or 
disposed of separately from household waste. 
Dispose of batteries according to local environmental 
regulations.

Descarga la APLICACIÓN MOES4

Si ha conectado una red WiFi 5G, desconecte primero la red 
WiFi 5G y conecte la red WiFi 2.4G.

2. Regístrate o inicia sesión.
- Descargar la aplicación “MOES”.
- Ingrese a la interfaz Registrarse/Iniciar sesión, toque 
“Registrarse” para crear una cuenta ingresando su número de 
teléfono para obtener el código de verificación y “Establecer 
contraseña”. Elija “Iniciar sesión” si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.

1. Descargue la aplicación MOES en la tienda de 
aplicaciones o escanee el código QR

La aplicación MOES se actualiza con mucha más 
compatibilidad que la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life, funciona bien para escenas controladas por Siri, 
widgets y recomendaciones de escenas como el 
servicio personalizado completamente nuevo.
(Nota: la aplicación Tuva Smart/Smart Life todavía 
funciona, pero se recomienda encarecidamente la 
aplicación MOES)

Nota:

Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté dentro de la cobertura de 
señal efectiva de su puerta de enlace ZigBee inteligente para 
una conexión exitosa a la puerta de enlace ZigBee en la 
aplicación Smart Life.

1. Asegúrese de que su aplicación MOES se haya conectado 
correctamente a una puerta de enlace Zigbee.

2.Ingrese a la puerta de enlace. Siga la imagen a continuación 
para finalizar como “Agregar subdispositivo → El LED ya 
parpadea y la conexión tardará entre 10 y 120 segundos en 
completarse dependiendo de la condición de su red.

3.Agregue el dispositivo correctamente, puede editar el nombre 
del dispositivo para ingresar a la página del dispositivo 
haciendo clic en “Listo”.

4.Haga clic en "Listo" para ingresar a la página del dispositivo 
y disfrutar de su vida inteligente con la automatización del 
hogar.

Pasos para conectar la APP al dispositivo5.1 Pasos para conectar la APP al dispositivo5.2 Steps for connecting the APP to the device5.3

   

            *Disponible para modelo seleccionado

Instalar la batería

1. Retire el tornillo

2. Instale la batería CR2032 3. Instale la cubierta

2Especificación1

Introducción del producto

Aviso de seguridad

3. El LED comenzará a 
   parpadear

2. Mantenga presionado 
   “RESET” a 6s

Restablecer / Emparejamiento3

1. Retire el tornillo

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Instale la cubierta

Comunicación:

Fuente de alimentación:

Rango de trabajo:

Protección de ingreso:

Dimensiones:

Temperatura de funcionamiento:

Humedad de trabajo:

Duración de la batería:

Tamaño del producto

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth de bajo consumo*

Batería CR2032 3V CC

Área abierta de 25 m

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 año (uso general)

45*45*12.5mm

Banda de frecuencia:

Potencia máxima de transmisión de radio:

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

El conmutador inalámbrico ZigBee es un conmutador 
inalámbrico desarrollado sobre la base del protocolo ZigBee. 
Utiliza tecnología ZigBee para comunicación inalámbrica, lo que 
permite el control de encendido/apagado de varios tipos de 
cargas, como lámparas LED, incandescentes, fluorescentes y 
de tungsteno. Con el host correspondiente, los usuarios pueden 
utilizar teléfonos móviles para control remoto, lo cual es 
conveniente y práctico.

1. No desmonte, vuelva a montar, modifique ni intente reparar 
este producto usted mismo. Este trabajo debe ser realizado por 
profesionales autorizados.

2. Las baterías de los productos deben reciclarse y deben 
reciclarse o eliminarse por separado de los residuos domésticos.
Deseche las baterías de acuerdo con las normas 
medioambientales locales.

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD declara que el equipo de radio tipo ZT-SY-SR 
cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

ZT-SY-SR-MS-DC23
请扫描二维码获取说明书手册、
安装视频和功能介绍

SERVICE RECYCLING INFORMATION4.Click“Done”to enter the device page to enjoy your smart life 
with home automation.

Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we will 
provide you with a two-year worry-free after-sales service 
(freight is not included), please do not alter this warranty service 
card, to safeguard your legitimate rights and interests. If you 
need service or have any questions, please consult the 
distributor or contact us.
Product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date 
of receipt, please prepare the product and the packaging, 
applying for after-sales maintenance in the site or store where 
you purchase; If the product is damaged due to personal 
reasons, a certain amount of maintenance fee shall be charged 
for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or 
beyond the service term
2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately repaired, 
modified or have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power interface is 
damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion 
(including but not limited to various forms of fluid, sand, dust, 
soot, etc.)

All products marked with the symbol for separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of 
separately from unsorted municipal waste. To protect 
your health and the environment, this equipment must 
be disposed of at designated collection points for 
electrical and electronic equipment 
designated by the government or 
local authorities. Correct disposal and 
recycling will help prevent potential 
negative consequences for the 
environment and human health. To 
find out where these collection points 
are and how they work, contact 
the installer or your local authority. 

Declaration of conformity
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD 
declares that the radio equipment type ZT-SY-SR is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

Product Information
Product Name____________________________________
Product Type_____________________________________
Purchase Date____________________________________
Warranty Period__________________________________
Dealer Information________________________________
Customer's Name_________________________________
Customer Phone__________________________________
Customer Address________________________________
_________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD

Manufacturer:

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology lnnovation 

Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic 

Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815

After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH

Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main

Email: E-crossstu@web.de

Tel: +4969332967674

Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business 

Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel:+442921680945 

Email:contact@evatmaster.com

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, 
we are always here for your complete satisfaction, just 
feel free to share your great shopping experience with 
us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to 
contact us first, we will try to meet your demand.

@moessmart @moes_smart

MOES.Official@moes_smart

@moes_smart www.moes.net

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

Laden Sie die MOES-APP herunter4

Wenn Sie ein 5G-WLAN-Netzwerk angeschlossen haben, trennen 
Sie bitte zuerst das 5G-WLAN-Netzwerk und verbinden Sie dann 
das 2.4G-WLAN-Netzwerk.

2. Registrierung oder Einloggen.
- Laden Sie die Anwendung “MOES” herunter.
- Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle „Registrieren/Anmelden” auf, tippen 
Sie auf “Registrieren”, um ein Konto zu erstellen, indem Sie Ihre 
Telefonnummer eingeben, um einen Bestätigungscode zu 
erhalten, und “Passwort festlegen” eingeben. Wählen Sie 
“Anmelden”, wenn Sie bereits ein MOES-Konto haben.

1. Laden Sie die MOES-App im App Store herunter 
oder scannen Sie den QR-Code

Die MOES-App wurde hinsichtlich der Kompatibilität 
deutlich verbessert als die Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life-App, funktioniert gut für Szenen, die über Siri 
gesteuert werden, Widgets und Szenenempfehlun-
gen sowie der völlig neue benutzerdefinierte Dienst.
(Hinweis: Die Tuva Smart/Smart Life App 
funktioniert weiterhin. Die MOES App wird jedoch 
dringend empfohlen.)

Notiz:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das Gerät innerhalb der effektiven 
Signalabdeckung Ihres intelligenten ZigBee-Gateways befindet, 
damit die Verbindung zum ZigBee-Gateway in der Smart Life 
APP erfolgreich ist.

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre MOES-APP erfolgreich eine 
Verbindung zu einem Zigbee-Gateway hergestellt hat.

2.Geben Sie das Gateway ein. Folgen Sie bitte dem Bild unten, 
um den Vorgang abzuschließen: “Subgerät hinzufügen → LED 
blinkt bereits, und die Verbindung dauert je nach 
Netzwerkzustand etwa 10–120 Sekunden.

3.Nachdem Sie das Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt haben, 
können Sie den Namen des Geräts bearbeiten, um die 
Geräteseite aufzurufen, indem Sie auf “Fertig” klicken.

4.Klicken Sie auf “Fertig”, um die Geräteseite aufzurufen und 
Ihr intelligentes Leben mit Heimautomation zu genießen.Schritte zum Verbinden der APP mit dem Gerät5.1 Schritte zum Verbinden der APP mit dem Gerät5.2 Schritte zum Verbinden der APP mit dem Gerät5.3

   

            *Verfügbar für ausgewähltes Modell

Installieren Sie die Batterie

1. Entfernen Sie die Schraube

2. Installieren Sie die 
   CR2032-Batterie

3. Bringen Sie die 
   Abdeckung an

2Spezifikation1

Produkteinführung

Sicherheitshinweis

3. Die LED beginnt zu 
    blinken

2. Halten Sie “RESET” 6 
    Sekunden lang gedrückt

Zurücksetzen / Koppeln3

1. Entfernen Sie die 
    Schraube

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Bringen Sie die 
   Abdeckung an

Kommunikation:

Stromversorgung:

Arbeitsbereich:

Schutz vor Eindringen:

Maße:

Betriebstemperatur:

Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit:

Lebensdauer der Batterie:

Produktgröße:

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth Low Energy*

Batterie CR2032 3V DC

25m Offene Fläche

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 Jahr (allgemeine Verwendung) 

45*45*12.5mm

Frequenzband:

Maximale Funkübertragungsleistung:

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

Der drahtlose ZigBee-Schalter ist eine drahtlose Schaltanlage, 
die auf der Grundlage des ZigBee-Protokolls entwickelt wurde. 
Es nutzt ZigBee-Technologie für die drahtlose Kommunikation 
und ermöglicht die Ein-/Aus-Steuerung verschiedener Arten 
von Lasten wie LED, Glühlampen, Leuchtstofflampen und 
Wolframlampen. Mit dem entsprechenden Host können 
Benutzer Mobiltelefone zur Fernbedienung verwenden, was 
bequem und praktisch ist.

1. Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht selbst, bauen Sie es nicht 
wieder zusammen, verändern Sie es nicht und versuchen Sie 
nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Diese Arbeiten sollten von 
autorisierten Fachkräften durchgeführt werden.

2. Produktbatterien sollten recycelt werden und müssen getrennt 
vom Hausmüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden.
Entsorgen Sie Batterien gemäß den örtlichen Umweltvorschriften.

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO.,LTD, dass der Funkgerätetyp ZT-SY-SR den 
Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU 
entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

Téléchargez l'application MOES4

Si vous avez connecté un réseau WiFi 5G, veuillez d'abord 
déconnecter le réseau WiFi 5G et connecter le réseau WiFi 2.4G.

2. Inscription ou connexion.
- Téléchargez l'application “ MOES ”.
- Entrez dans l'interface S'inscrire/Connexion, appuyez sur 
“S'inscrire” pour créer un compte en entrant votre numéro de 
téléphone pour obtenir le code de vérification et “ Définir le mot 
de passe ”. Choisissez “Connexion” si vous avez déjà un 
compte MOES.

1. Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App Store ou 
scannez le code QR

L'application MOES est mise à niveau avec 
beaucoup plus de compatibilité que l'application 
Tuya Smart/Smart Life, fonctionne bien pour les 
scènes contrôlées par Siri, les recommandations de 
widgets et de scènes comme le tout nouveau 
service personnalisé.
(Remarque : l'application Tuva Smart/Smart Life 
fonctionne toujours, mais l'application MOES est 
fortement recommandée)

Note:

Assurez-vous que l'appareil se trouve dans la couverture 
efficace du signal de votre passerelle intelligente ZigBee pour 
une connexion réussie à la passerelle ZigBee dans l'application 
Smart Life.

1. Assurez-vous que votre application MOES s'est connectée 
avec succès à une passerelle Zigbee.

2.Entrez dans la passerelle. Veuillez suivre l'image ci-dessous 
pour terminer : “ Ajouter un sous-appareil → La LED clignote 
déjà et la connexion prendra environ 10 à 120 secondes en 
fonction de l'état de votre réseau.

3.Ajoutez l'appareil avec succès, vous pouvez modifier le nom 
de l'appareil pour accéder à la page de l'appareil en cliquant 
sur “Terminé”.

4.Cliquez sur “ Terminé ” pour accéder à la page de l'appareil 
et profiter de votre vie intelligente avec la domotique.Étapes pour connecter l'application à l'appareil5.1 Étapes pour connecter l'application à l'appareil5.2 Étapes pour connecter l'application à l'appareil5.3

   

            
*Disponible pour le modèle sélectionné

Installer la batterie

1. Retirez la vis

2. Installez la pile CR2032 3. Installer le couvercle   

2Spécification1
Présentation du produit

Avis de sécurité

3. La LED commencera à 
   clignoter

2. Maintenez “ RESET ”
   pendant 6 s

Réinitialisation / Couplage3

1. Retirez la vis

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Installer le couvercle

Communication:

Source de courant:

Plage de travail :

Protection contre la pénétration:

Dimensions:

Température de fonctionnement :

Humidité de travail :

Durée de vie de la batterie :

Taille du produit:

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth basse consommation*

Pile CR2032 3V CC

25m Zone ouverte

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 an (usage général)

45*45*12.5mm

Bande de fréquence:

Puissance de transmission radio maximale :

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

Le commutateur sans fil ZigBee est un appareillage sans fil 
développé sur la base du protocole ZigBee. Il utilise la 
technologie ZigBee pour la communication sans fil, permettant 
le contrôle marche/arrêt de divers types de charges telles que 
les lampes LED, à incandescence, fluorescentes et au 
tungstène. Avec l'hôte correspondant, les utilisateurs peuvent 
utiliser les téléphones mobiles pour le contrôle à distance, ce 
qui est pratique et pratique.

1. Ne démontez pas, remontez, modifiez ou tentez de réparer ce 
produit par vous-même. Ce travail doit être effectué par des 
professionnels autorisés.

2. Les batteries du produit doivent être recyclées et doivent être 
recyclées ou éliminées séparément des déchets ménagers.
Jetez les batteries conformément aux réglementations 
environnementales locales.

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD déclare que l'équipement radio de type ZT-SY-SR 
est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE.
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité 
est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

Scarica l'APP MOES4

Se hai collegato la rete WiFi 5G, disconnetti prima la rete WiFi 
5G e connetti la rete WiFi 2.4G.

2. Registrazione o Accedi.
- Scarica l'applicazione “MOES”.
- Accedi all'interfaccia Registrati/Accedi, tocca “Registrati” per 
creare un account inserendo il tuo numero di telefono per ottenere 
il codice di verifica e “Imposta password". Scegli “Accedi” se hai 
già un account MOES.

1. Scarica l'app MOES sull'App Store o scansiona il 
codice QR

L'app MOES è stata aggiornata con una compatibilità molto maggiore 
rispetto all'app Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funziona bene per scene 
controllate da Siri, widget e consigli sulle scene come servizio 
personalizzato completamente nuovo.
(Nota: l'app Tuva Smart/Smart Life funziona ancora, ma l'app MOES è 
altamente raccomandata)

Nota:

Assicurati che il dispositivo si trovi all'interno dell'effettiva 
copertura del segnale del tuo gateway ZigBee intelligente per 
una connessione riuscita al gateway ZigBee nell'APP Smart 
Life.

1. Assicurati che la tua APP MOES si sia connessa 
correttamente a un gateway Zigbee.

2.Accedere al gateway. Seguire l'immagine qui sotto per 
terminare come "Aggiungi dispositivo secondario→Il LED già 
lampeggia e la connessione richiederà circa 10-120 secondi 
per essere completata a seconda delle condizioni della rete.

3.Aggiungi il dispositivo con successo, puoi modificare il nome 
del dispositivo per accedere alla pagina del dispositivo facendo 
clic su “Fine".

4.Fai clic su “Fine" per accedere alla pagina del dispositivo e 
goderti la vita intelligente con la domotica.Passaggi per connettere l'APP al dispositivo5.1 Passaggi per connettere l'APP al dispositivo5.2 Passaggi per connettere l'APP al dispositivo5.3

   

            *Disponibile per il modello selezionato

Installare la batteria

1. Rimuovere la vite

2. Installare la batteria CR2032 3. Installare la copertura

2Specifica1

Introduzione al prodotto

Avviso di sicurezza

3. Il LED inizierà a 
lampeggiare

2. Tieni premuto 
   “RESET" per 6 secondi

Reimposta/Associazione3

1. Rimuovere la vite

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Installare la copertura

Comunicazione:

Alimentazione elettrica:

Campo di lavoro:

Protezione dall'ingresso:

Dimensioni:

Temperatura di esercizio:

Umidità di lavoro:

Durata della batteria:

Taglia del prodotto

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth a basso consumo energetico*

Batteria CR2032 3 V CC

25 m Area aperta

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 anno (uso generale)

45*45*12.5mm

Banda di frequenza:

Potenza massima di trasmissione radio:

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

L'interruttore wireless ZigBee è un quadro wireless sviluppato 
sulla base del protocollo ZigBee. Utilizza la tecnologia ZigBee 
per la comunicazione wireless, consentendo il controllo on/off 
di vari tipi di carichi come lampade a LED, a incandescenza, 
fluorescenti e al tungsteno. Con l'host corrispondente, gli utenti 
possono utilizzare i telefoni cellulari per il controllo remoto, il 
che è comodo e pratico.

1. Non smontare, rimontare, modificare o tentare di riparare 
questo prodotto da soli. Questo lavoro dovrebbe essere eseguito 
da professionisti autorizzati.

2. Le batterie del prodotto devono essere riciclate e devono 
essere riciclate o smaltite separatamente dai rifiuti domestici.
Smaltire le batterie secondo le normative ambientali locali.

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio 
ZT-SY-SR è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

Baixe o APP MOES4

Se você conectou uma rede WiFi 5G, desconecte primeiro a 
rede WiFi 5G e conecte a rede WiFi 2.4G.

2. Cadastre-se ou faça login.
- Baixe o aplicativo “MOES”.
- Entre na interface Cadastro/Login, toque em “Registrar” para 
criar uma conta digitando seu número de telefone para obter o 
código de verificação e “Definir senha”. Escolha “Login” se você 
já possui uma conta MOES.

1. Baixe o aplicativo MOES na App Store ou escaneie o 
código QR

O aplicativo MOES é atualizado com muito mais compatibilidade do 
que o aplicativo Tuya Smart / Smart Life, funcional bem para cenas 
controladas pela Siri, widgets e recomendações de cenas como o 
serviço personalizado totalmente novo.
(Nota: o aplicativo Tuva Smart/Smart Life ainda funciona. Mas o 
aplicativo MOES é altamente recomendado)

Observação:

Certifique-se de que o dispositivo esteja dentro da cobertura 
de sinal efetiva do seu gateway ZigBee inteligente para uma 
conexão bem-sucedida ao gateway ZigBee no Smart Life APP.

1. Certifique-se de que seu aplicativo MOES tenha se conectado 
com sucesso a um gateway Zigbee.

2.Entre no gateway. Siga a imagem abaixo para terminar como 
“Adicionar subdispositivo → o LED já pisca e a conexão levará 
cerca de 10 a 120 segundos para ser concluída, dependendo 
da condição da sua rede.

3.Adicione o dispositivo com sucesso, você pode editar o nome 
do dispositivo para entrar na página do dispositivo clicando em 
“Concluído”.

4.Clique em “Concluído” para entrar na página do dispositivo e 
aproveitar sua vida inteligente com automação residencial.Passos para conectar o APP ao dispositivo5.1 Passos para conectar o APP ao dispositivo5.2 Passos para conectar o APP ao dispositivo5.3

   

            *Disponível para modelo selecionado

Instale a bateria

1. Remova o parafuso

2. Instale a bateria CR2032 3. Instale a tampa

2Especificação1

Introdução ao produto

Aviso de segurança

3. O LED começará a piscar

2. Segure “RESET” por 6s

Redefinir/emparelhar3

1. Remova o parafuso

CR2032
+

45 12.5

Hold

6s

4. Instale a tampa

Comunicação:

Fonte de energia:

Gama de funcionamento:

Proteção de entrada:

Dimensões:

Temperatura de operação:

Umidade de trabalho:

Vida útil da bateria:

Tamanho do produto

Zigbee 3.0*
Bluetooth de baixa energia*

Bateria CR2032 3V CC

25m Área aberta

IP55

45 X 45 X 12.5mm

-10 °C~45 °C

<90%RH

1 ano (uso geral)

45*45*12.5mm

Faixa de frequência:

Potência máxima de transmissão de rádio:

2.405~2.480GHz

<+19dBm

O switch sem fio ZigBee é um painel sem fio desenvolvido com 
base no protocolo ZigBee. Ele utiliza tecnologia ZigBee para 
comunicação sem fio, permitindo o controle liga/desliga de 
vários tipos de cargas, como lâmpadas LED, incandescentes, 
fluorescentes e de tungstênio. Com o host correspondente, os 
usuários podem usar telefones celulares para controle remoto, 
o que é conveniente e prático.

1. Não desmonte, remonte, modifique ou tente reparar este 
produto por você mesmo. Este trabalho deve ser realizado por 
profissionais autorizados.

2. As baterias do produto devem ser recicladas e devem ser 
recicladas ou descartadas separadamente do lixo doméstico.
Descarte as baterias de acordo com as regulamentações 
ambientais locais.

Declaração de conformidade
Por meio deste, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD declara que o equipamento de rádio tipo 
ZT-SY-SR está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da 
UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/zt-sy-sr

Gebrauchsanweisung 
(Deutsch)

Manual de instrucciones 
(Español)

Manuel d'instruction
(Français)

Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano)

Manual de instruções
(Português)


